Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM PATENT	II S Pa	TMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Mark A. Hayden		Name: Abbott Laboratories		
9		Internal Address: <u>D377/AP6A</u> -	1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 다 Yes 区 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road		
囗j Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other				
		City: Abbott Park State:	IL Zip: 60064-6008	
Execution Date: April 12, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	ned? ☐ Yes 🏝 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,568		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 딮 Yes 짋 No				
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and	patents involved:	
Name:Steven F. Weinstock		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: D377/AP6A-1		☐ Enclosed		
		মূ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
		Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 100 Abbott Par	rk Road	01-0025		
		01-0025		
City: Abbott Park State:	IL Zip: 60064-6008	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David J. Schodin		see Short 1	121/03	
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

6910.US.O1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark A. Hayden, hereinafter called the "Assignor", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled PROBES FOR DETECTING TUMOR CELLS executed by Assignor on the same date as this Assignment, and Assignor hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application number 10/122,568 , filed 04/15/2002);

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including

Docket No.: 6910.US.01 Serial No.: 10/122,568 Filing date: April 15, 2002

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013376 FRAME: 0488 the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, corresponding provisional applications, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenant and agree, for both the legal representatives, that Assignor and the Assignor' Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications, patents, utility models and designs; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:	4-12-02	Mark Heyder
		Mark A. Hayden

Docket No.: 6910.US.01 Serial No.: 10/122,568 Filing date: April 15, 2002 Page 2

> PATENT REEL: 013376 FRAME: 0489

21, 2003 12:16PM ABBOTT LABS NO. 0977 P. 1



Legal Division Patents & Trademarks D377/AP6D-2 Abbott Laboratories 100 Abbott Park Road Abbott Park, IL 60064-6050 Telephone: FAX: (847) 935-3325 (847) 938-2623

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: January 21, 2003

To: USPTO

Patent and Trademark Assignment System

FROM: ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Patents and Trademarks

D-0377, AP6A-1

Telephone: 847-935-3325

Fax: 847-938-2623

PHONE NUMBER OF TELECOPY MACHINE: 703-306-5995

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET): 4

MESSAGE: 6910.US.O1

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

THIS TRANSMISSION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL(S) TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED.

It may contain confidential information, attorney work product, or other privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at (847) 935-3325 and return the transmission to us at the address listed above.

©Abbout Laboratories, 1991. All rights reserved. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES AS INDICATED, PLEASE CALL (847) 935-3325

PATENT REEL: 013376 FRAME: 0490